included will be spot sidewalk and curb & gutter removal and replacement, new ADA compliant curb ramps, and a
new striped on street bike lane with painted median to separate traffic and cyclists. 

2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of three hundred and nineteen thousand, six hundred and sixty six
Dollars ( $ 319, 666. 00 ) for the improvement of

said section from the Local Public Agency' s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four ( 4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office